Study of Promising After-School Programs

CHILD BEHAVIOR SCALE
Elementary & Middle Teacher Report

These items ask about the student’s BEHAVIOR WITH OTHER CHILDREN. Circle the

number for how true each sentence is for this student.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

Tends to react to classmates’ distress by teasing them

or making things worse

Seems concerned when classmates are distressed
Is an aggressive child

Taunts and teases classmates

Threatens classmates

Is kind toward classmates

Listens to classmates

Compromises in conflicts with classmates

Is cooperative with classmates

Loses temper easily in conflicts with classmates
Argues with classmates

Is friendly toward classmates

Annoys or irritates classmates

Disrupts classmates’ activities

Shows concern for moral issues (e.g., fairness, welfare

of others)

Offers help or comfort when classmates are upset

Will continue to bother or hurt classmates even when

they are clearly upset
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